OP \$690.00 1743554

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM683120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Washington Prime Group, L.P.		10/20/2021	Limited Partnership: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLAS AMERICAS LLC, as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	3 Second Street, Suite 206
City:	Jersey City
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07311
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1743554	MAPLEWOOD MALL
Registration Number:	2598382	POLARIS FASHION PLACE
Registration Number:	2882791	KID*LANDO
Registration Number:	2610716	TASTE OF ORLANDO
Registration Number:	2810657	JERSEY GARDENS
Registration Number:	2905749	DEKALB PLAZA
Registration Number:	3712489	SCOTTSDALE QUARTER
Registration Number:	3829234	SCOTTSDALE QUARTER Q
Registration Number:	4166445	OMG! MALL HAUL!
Registration Number:	4166444	HAUL @ THE MALL
Registration Number:	4008991	SENSITIVE SANTA
Registration Number:	4488918	THE QUARTER
Registration Number:	4411613	THE OUTLET COLLECTION
Registration Number:	4552343	EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Registration Number:	4568884	EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Registration Number:	5066723	TOWN CENTER AT AURORA
Registration Number:	5072318	KIDX CLUB
Registration Number:	5157753	KIDX CLUB
Registration Number:	5381643	WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007469 FRAME: 0063

900651645

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5322243	SENSITIVE BUNNY
Registration Number:	5434659	SHELBY'S SUGAR SHOP
Registration Number:	5571938	SHELBY'S SUGAR SHOP
Registration Number:	5571937	
Registration Number:	5602218	THE QUARTER
Registration Number:	5719355	WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP
Registration Number:	5571550	TANGIBLE
Registration Number:	5904001	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1502973 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordana Dreyfuss
SIGNATURE:	/Jordana Dreyfuss/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=WPG - Takeback Debt - Trademark Security Agreement [For Filing]#page2.tif source=WPG - Takeback Debt - Trademark Security Agreement [For Filing]#page3.tif source=WPG - Takeback Debt - Trademark Security Agreement [For Filing]#page4.tif source=WPG - Takeback Debt - Trademark Security Agreement [For Filing]#page5.tif source=WPG - Takeback Debt - Trademark Security Agreement [For Filing]#page6.tif source=WPG - Takeback Debt - Trademark Security Agreement [For Filing]#page7.tif source=WPG - Takeback Debt - Trademark Security Agreement [For Filing]#page8.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

ΙN

TRADEMARKS

October 20, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned Grantor (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below) hereby grants to GLAS AMERICAS LLC (the "Collateral Agent") a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) and trademark applications owned by such Grantor that are shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) and all Proceeds (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) and products of such Trademarks and trademark applications.

This grant is made to secure the prompt payment and performance in full when due, whether by lapse of time or otherwise, of the Obligations, as such term is defined in the Collateral Agreement dated as of October 20, 2021 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement") by and among the grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties.

Each undersigned Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the Trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Collateral Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademarks or trademark application. The rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Collateral Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Agreement shall govern.

Very truly yours,

WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership

By: WPG GP1 LLC, its general partner

By: _____ Name: Mark Yale

Title:

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

GLAS AMERICAS LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Lisha John

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Class Mark is Registered Under/Description of Services	Registration No	Renewal Date	Ownership DEM
I. MAPLEWOOD MALL	36; leasing of space in a shopping center and shopping center services	RN: 1743554	12/29/2022	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
2. POLARIS FASHION PLACE	36; Operating marketplaces for the sellers of services and services at retail	RN: 2598382	7/23/2022	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
3. KID*LANDO	41; Entertainment services directed to children and families at retail shopping malls, namely, entertainment in the nature of storytelling, Easter egg decorating, Easter basket trimming, creating valentine cards, creating Mother's Day and Father's Day cards, back-to-school fashion shows, Halloween games and activities, personal appearances and autograph signings by sports figures and celebrities, and personal appearances by Santa Claus	RN: 2882791	9/07/2024	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
4. TASTE OF ORLANDO	41; services, namely, organizing and conducting festivals with facilities for entertainment, games, music and refreshments	RN: 2610716	8/20/2022	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
5. JERSEY GARDENS	36; Operating marketplaces for the sellers of goods and services at retail.	RN: 2810657	2/03/2024	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
6. DEKALB PLAZA	36; shopping center services, namely, leasing and management of retail space	RN: 2905749	11/30/2024	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
7. SCOTTSDALE QUARTER	35; Retail store services in the field of clothing, shoes, furniture, home decor, food, restaurants and cinema 36; Real estate management; real estate management services; leasing of real estate; real estate brokerage services 37; Real estate development services	RN: 3712489	11/19/2029	Washington Prime Group, L.P.

Washington Prime Group, LP	11/01/2026	RN: 5072318	35; Advertising, marketing and promotion of retail stores and shopping mall amenities for children and families with children; arranging and conducting special events for promotion of retail stores and shopping mall amenities for children and families with	18. KIDX CLUB (standard character)
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	10/25/2026	RN: 5066723	36; Management and leasing of retail shopping center space	17. TOWN CENTER AT AURORA
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	7/15/2024	RN: 4568884	37; Real estate development services	16. EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	6/17/2024	RN: 4552343	36; Leasing of real estate; leasing of shopping mall space; real estate management	15. EXPERIENCE RETAIL
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	10/01/2023	RN: 4411613	35; retail store services in the field of clothing, furniture, home decor and food 36; real estate management; real estate management services; leasing of real estate; real estate brokerage services 37; real estate development services	14. THE OUTLET COLLECTION
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	2/25/2024	RN: 4488918	35; retail store services in the field of clothing, furniture, home decor and food	13. THE QUARTER
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	8/11/2031	RN: 4008991	41; Entertainment services at retail shopping malls, namely, providing personal visits with Santa Claus	12. SENSITIVE SANTA
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	7/03/2022	RN: 4166444	35; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through the distribution of promotional contests	MALL @ THE
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	7/03/2022	RN: 4166445	35; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through the distribution of promotional contests	lomg!
FRADEMAR			estate brokerage services 37; Real estate development services	9. (Scottsdale Quarter logo)
Washington Prime Group, L.P.	8/05/2030	RN: 3829234	35; Retail store services in the field of clothing, shoes, furniture, home decor, food, restaurants and cinema 36; Real estate management; real estate management services; leasing of real estate; real	စ္

REEL: 007469 FRAME: 0069

por use as retail store space	store space and retail store space 43; Sub-leasing of kiosks in the nature of portable metal and portable non-metal buildings	27. TANGIBLE 20; Kiosks for vending purposes comprised of display stands 36; Real estate services, namely sub-leasing of shopping mall space and sub-leasing of kiosk	PRIME GROUP space and related amenities to provide tailored options for online businesses and retail concepts; real estate management services 37; Real estate development services	WASHINGTON real estate investment in the field of retail shopping, and specialty leasing of physical retail RN: 5	36; Leasing of apartments; Leasing of office space; Leasing of retail space	(Shelby's Sugar Shop logo)	35; Retail candy stores	OVG AR SHOP	SHELBY'S	35. Ratail candy of ores	22. SHELBY'S 35; Retail candy stores RN: 5	BUNNY the Easter Bunny	Services		estate and real estate investment trust services, namely, leasing of real property,	promotion of retail stores and shopping mall amenities for children and families with children	35; Advertising, marketing and promotion of retail stores and shopping mall amenities for
	etal buildings	leasing of kiosk RN: 5571550	and retail	physical retail RN: 5719355	RN: 5602218		RN: 557193		MN. JOILA	PN: 5571038	RN: 5434659	IAI VISIIS WILII NIN. 33ZZZ43	+		eal property, RN: 5381643	lies with	amenities for RN: 5157753
		0 9/25/2028		5 4/09/2029	8 11/06/2028		RN: 5571937 9/25/2028			8 0/25/2028	9 3/27/2028	10/31/2027	+		3 1/16/2028		3 3/07/2027
		Washington Prime Group, LP		Washington Prime Group, LP	Washington Prime Group, LP		Washington Prime Group, LP		Prime Group, LP	Washington	Washington Prime Group, LP	Prime Group, LP	W. Calainatan	Prime Group LP	Washington	IARK	Washington

REEL: 007469 FRAME: 0070

		(Tangible logo)	20.	28		**************************************
	for use as retail store space	43; Sub-leasing of kiosks in the nature of portable metal and portable non-metal buildings	store space and retail store space	36; Real estate services, namely sub-leasing of shopping mall space and sub-leasing of kiosk	35; Advertising, marketing and promoting the goods and services of others using kiosks	20; Kiosks for vending purposes comprised of display stands
						RN: 5904001
						11/05/2029
ADI	<u>=</u> N	1_	R	K	Prime Group, LP	Washington
1160		 D	 A N	ΛC	:- (JU.

TRAD<mark>ÉMARK ▽</mark> │ REEL: 007469 FRAME: 0071

RECORDED: 10/22/2021